

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 20, 2018 Contact: Amy Hasenberg, (608) 266-2839

## Governor Walker Appoints Attorney General Brad Schimel to the Waukesha County Circuit Court

**MADISON** – Governor Scott Walker today announced the appointment of Attorney General Brad Schimel to serve as judge on the Waukesha County Circuit Court, replacing Judge Patrick Haughney.

"Brad Schimel has diligently served the State of Wisconsin as attorney general and the citizens of Waukesha County as district attorney," said Governor Walker. "Schimel has shown a commitment to the rule of law and the State of Wisconsin. He will continue to faithfully serve our state as Waukesha County Circuit Court judge."

###